TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM497057

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BLI Messaging, Inc.		05/07/2012	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alert Solutions, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	Alert Solutions	
Street Address:	201 Hillside Road, Suite 102	
City:	Cranston	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02920	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3872817	WEBLAUNCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4405717779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 440-571-7778

Email: ef@gertsburglaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Eugene Friedman, Esq. Address Line 1: 100 N. Main Street, Ste. 300 Address Line 4: Chagrin Falls, OHIO 44022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eugene Friedman, Esq.	
SIGNATURE:	/eugene friedman/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change BLI Messaging Inc to Alert Solutions Inc#page1.tif source=Name Change BLI Messaging Inc to Alert Solutions Inc#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006476 FRAME: 0406

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:19 PM 05/07/2012 FILED 04:56 PM 05/07/2012 SRV 120523510 - 4734910 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF BLI MESSAGING, INC.

Under Section 242 of the Delaware Corporation Law

Pursuant to Sections 242 of the Delaware Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the undersigned, being the Chief Executive Officer of BLI Messaging, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation") does hereby certify the following:

FIRST: The name of

The name of the Corporation is: BLI Messaging, Inc.

SECOND: The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on September 25, 2009. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on February 23, 2012.

THIRD: The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to effect a change in Article One thereof, relating to the name of the Corporation, accordingly Article One of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the Corporation is Alert Solutions, Inc. (hereinafter called the "Corporation").

FOURTH: The amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation affected hereby was approved by the board of directors of the Corporation, and by written consent of the sole stockholder of the Corporation.

223370531

TRADEMARK REEL: 006476 FRAME: 0407 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned affirms as true the foregoing under penalties of perjury, and has executed this Certificate this ______ day of |May 2012.

BLI MESSAGING, INC.

Name: David Baeder

Title: Chief Executive Officer

223370531

RECORDED: 11/06/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006476 FRAME: 0408